

State Vs Ashish Sharma and Ors.
SC No. 378/18
FIR No. 64/18
PS: Special Cell

12.02.2019

File taken up today on bail application of accused Lalit Sukhija and Asim Ali.

Present:- Sh. S.K. Kain, learned Addl. PP for the State along with IO

SI Anuj.

Sh. T.N. Tyagi, proxy counsel from BAR.

Reply to bail applications filed by IO.

It is submitted by proxy counsel that lawyers are abstaining from work.

Hence, bail applications be put up on 28.02.2019.

(Ajay Pandey)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
New Delhi/12.02.2019