

SC No. 378/18
FIR No. 64/18
PS. Special Cell
State Vs Ashish Sharma & Ors.

14.03.2019

File taken up today again on the bail applications of accused Asim Ali, Rajender, Lalit Sukhija and Praveen Saini, which are fixed for today.

Present:- Sh. S. K. Kain, learned Addl. PP for the State with IO/ SI Anuj.

Sh. Sumit Sharma, learned counsel for accused Asim Ali.

Sh. Rajiv Mohan learned counsel for accused Lalit Sukhija.

Sh. Anil Bhardwaj and Sh. Deepak Kaushik learned counsels for accused Rajender and Praveen Saini.

Part arguments heard on the bail applications of accused persons.

At this stage, ld. .Addl. PP for State submits that he has been assigned the work of two other courts and after lunch work of courts is suspended by the bar due to the untimely sad demise of Sh. Siddharth Sharma, ADJ, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

Learned counsels for the accused persons also affirms the statement of learned Addl. PP and seeks adjournment.

As prayed, matter is adjourned for further arguments on the bail application of above mentioned four accused persons on date already fixed in the mater ie. 12.04.2019.

IO be summoned for date fixed.

(Anil Antil)

Addl. Sessions Judge -04,
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts,
New Delhi
14.03.2019