

SC No. 378/18
State Vs. Ashish Sharma & Ors.
FIR No. 64/18
PS: Special Cell
10.04.2019

Present: Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. APP for the State.

Accused Ashish is present on bail.

Accused Pawan is on interim bail.

Rest of the accused produced in J/C except accused Akshat Gulia, against whom, charge sheet is yet to be filed.

No witness is present today.

An application for release of articles on superdari has been filed on behalf of accused Rajender.

Heard. Record Perused.

IO has filed the status report. As per the report, charge sheet has already been filed in this case and therefore IO has no objection to the release of articles to the accused on superdari, mentioned in the application except articles mentioned at serial No. 6 & 12. Accused Rajender produced in J/C, submits that he has no objection if the said articles be released to his wife namely Smt. Arti.

In view of the facts and circumstances and taking note of the report of the IO, all the articles, mentioned in the application except articles mentioned at serial No. 6 & 12 be released to the wife of accused Smt. Arti on superdari after due verification from the IO.

Be put up on the date already fixed i.e. 11.04.2019 for remaining PE. IO and MHCM with complete case property be also summoned for tomorrow.

Copy of the order be given dasti as requested.

(Anil Antil)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04,
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
New Delhi/10.04.2019