

SC No. 378/18
State Vs. Ashish Sharma & Ors.
FIR No. 64/18
PS: Special Cell
12.04.2019

Present: Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. APP for the State.

Accused Ashish Sharma on bail is present with Sh. Kanhaiya Singhal, Advocate.

Accused Pawan on interim bail.

Other accused produced in J/C with Sh. Anil Bhardwaj and

Sh. Deepak Kaushik, Advocates for accused Praveen,

Rajender and Pawan, Sh. Rajiv Mohan, Advocate for accused

Lalit and Sh. Sumit Sharma, Advocate for accused Asim Ali.

ASI Om Prakash examined as PW-1 and ASI Dilbagh Singh examined as PW-2 and discharged. Sh. Sumit Sharma, Advocate appearing for accused Asim Ali states that he does not want to cross examine PW-1. Submission noted.

No other witness is present today.

Be put up for remaining PE on 29.05.2019. PW Inspector Tilak Chand Bisht, Dr. Subhash Chandra, Senior Scientific Officer (Chemistry) and HC Sushil be summoned for the next date. IO and MHCM, with case property, be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Bail applications of the accused persons shall be considered on 27.04.2019 at 2.00 pm.

(Anil Antil)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04,
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
New Delhi/12.04.2019