

SC No. 378/18

State Vs. Ashish Sharma & Ors.

FIR No. 64/18

PS: Special Cell

16.07.2019

File taken up today on the bail application filed on behalf of accused Praveen Saini, Rajender Kumar and Pawan.

Present: Sh. S.K. Kain, Additional PP for the State.

Sh. Anil Bhardwaj, Advocate for accused Praveen Saini, Rajender Kumar and Pawan.

The learned defence counsel has prayed for adjournment for today for arguments on the bail application.

In view of the request so made, be put up for the consideration of bail application of afore said accused on the date already fixed i.e. 29.07.2019.

(Anil Antil)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04,
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
New Delhi/16.07.2019