

State Vs. Ashish Sharma & Ors.
FIR 64/2018
PS Spl Cell

11.09.2019

Present: Sh. R K Satyarthi, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Ashish Sharma on bail with counsel Sh. Prasanna
Accused Asim Ali produced from JC with counsel Sh.
Sumit Sharma.
Accused Rajender, Pravin and Pawan produced from JC
with counsel Anil Bhardwaj
Accused Dalip produced from JC with counsel Sh. Rajiv
Mohan and Ms. Tanushree.
Accused Axat Gulia produced from JC with counsel
Yogesh K. Saxena, Hasim Alam and Ashish Bharani
PW3 Sh. Subhash Chandra partly examined, his further
examination is deferred for want of FSL examination report of other sample
and C4692.

PW Braham Prakash from RTO present, however it reveals that
documents have been issued by Sh. Sandeep Kumar, accordingly he is
discharged unexamined.

PW3 is directed to bring all the relevant record related to this
case on next date of hearing.

Put for PE on 10.12.2019, 11.12.2019 and 12.12.2019. List
the pending bail application of accused Pravin, Rajender, Pawan, Asim Ali
and Lalit on 15.10.2019.

PW3 and PW Sandeep be summoned for the next date of
hearing. MHC(M) be also summoned.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
11.09.2019