

State Vs. Ashish Sharma & Ors.

FIR No. 64/18

**PS Spl Cell**

11.12.2019

Present: Sh. R K Satyarthi, Ld. Additional PP for the State is on leave today.

Sh. R S Negi, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Ashish Sharma on bail.

Remaining accused persons are produced from JC.

Sh Lalit Kumar, Ld. counsel for accused Ashish Sharma.

Sh Anil Bhardwaj and Sh Anshul Bareja, Ld. counsels for accused persons namely Praveen and Rajender.

Sh Y K Saxena, Ld. counsel for accused Axat Gulia.

Sh Samarth, Ld. counsel for accused Lalit.

Sh Amit Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused Pawan.

Sh Sumit Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused Ashim Ali.

PW Insp. Tilak Chand is absent despite service.

Furthermore, Ld. regular Addl. PP for the State is also on leave today.

Put up for PE on **12.12.2019 (date already fixed)**.

**(Ajay Kumar Jain)**  
**Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**11.12.2019**