

State Vs. Ashish Sharma & Ors.

FIR No. 64/18

PS Spl Cell

14.02.2020

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Ashish Sharma on bail.

All other accused persons are produced from JC.

Sh Ajay Kumar, Ld. counsel for accused Ashish Sharma.

Sh Anil Bhardwaj and Sh Anshul Bareja, Ld. counsels for accused persons namely Praveen, Pawan and Rajender.

Sh Y K Saxena, Ld. counsel for accused Axat Gulia.

Sh Rajiv Mohan, Ld. counsel for accused Lalit.

Sh Sumit Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused Ashim Ali.

IO SI Anuj is present.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Pawan by Advocate Sh Anil Bhardwaj. Same is taken on record.

PW6 SI Somil Sharma is present and partly examined in chief. His further examination in chief is deferred for want of case property and other facts. He is bound down to appear on the next date of hearing. Fresh summons be issued to said witness for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **08.04.2020** & **09.04.2020**. PW3 Dr Subhash Chandra be also called for said date i.e. 09.04.2020. At request, list the pending bail application of accused Axat Gulia for **26.02.2020** at **12.30pm**.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
14.02.2020