

FIR No. 64/18
State Vs. Ashish Sharma & Ors.
PS Special Cell

15.01.2021

Present: Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State through VC
alongwith IO Inspector Anuj
Accused Ashish Sharma on bail present through VC.
Accused Pawan Kumar, Lalit Sakhuja and Ashim Ali on interim
bail present through VC.
Accused Parveen Saini, Rajender and Axat Gulia produced
from JC through VC.
Sh. Rishabh Jain, Ld. Counsel for accused Ashish Sharma
through VC.
Sh. Sumit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Ashim Ali through
VC.
Sh. Samarth and Sh. Swapnil, Ld. Counsels for accused Lalit
Sukhija through VC
Sh. Anshul, Ld. Counsel for accused Rajender and Parveen
Saini through VC.

Case is today listed for PE however PE could not be conducted
due to administrative instructions of Ld. Principal District and Sessions
Judge, New Delhi District dated 22.12.2020.

List this matter for further proceedings/PE for 06.05.2021.

At request, list the application u/s 245 Cr.PC filed on behalf of
accused Parveen Saini and Rajender for arguments on date fixed.

Order be uploaded on Delhi District Courts website.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Special Judge-NDPS
New Delhi/15.01.2021