

FIR No. 64/18
PS Special Cell
State Vs. Ashish Sharma & Ors.
Case No. SC/378/18

12.10.2021

Present: Sh. Ravinder Khandelwal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State through
VC.

IO Inspector Anuj Kumar.

Accused Ashish Sharma present on bail.

Accused Lalit Sukhija present on interim bail through VC.

Accused Axat Gulia and Asim Ali produced from JC through
VC.

Accused Rajender produced from JC physically.

Accused Pawan Kumar absent.

Proceedings u/s 82 Cr.PC against accused Pawan Kumar
already initiated, listed for 22.10.2021.

Copy of supplementary chargesheet supplied to accused
Rajender. IO submits that copy of supplementary chargesheet could not be
provided to accused Pawan Kumar (not appearing), Lalit Sukhija (on
interim bail), Praveen and Asim Ali.

Let all these accused appear physically in court for supply of
copy of supplementary chargesheet to them.

List this case for 08.11.2021.

Copy of order be uploaded on the website.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
12.10.2021