

SC No. 378/2018
FIR No. 64/2018
PS Spl Cell
State Vs Ashish Sharma & Ors.
03.01.2022

In view of the office order dated 31.12.2021 passed by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, all the matters are being taken up through VC.

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State through VC.
Accused Ashish Sharma on bail through VC.
Accused Lalit Sukhija is absent.
Accused Praveen Saini, Axat Gulia, Rajender and Asim Ali produced from JC through VC.
Accused Pawan Kumar is PO.
Sh Abhishek Chand, proxy counsel for accused Lalit Sukhija and Pawan.
Sh Rishabh Jain, Ld. counsel for accused Ashish Sharma through VC.
Due to administrative instructions, matter is taken up through VC only, hence no witness is present today.

Accordingly, list this case for PE on 04.03.2022. Jail superintendent is directed to produce accused persons on said date in accordance to prevailing administrative instructions of that day.

Copy of the order be sent to jail superintendent for information/compliance.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
03.01.2022

At 2.00pm

At this stage, IO Insp Anuj appeared through VC and submitted that presently accused Lalit Sukhija is not on interim bail from Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and even no extension of interim bail application filed before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. Accordingly, issue NBWs against accused Lalit Sukhija and notice to his surety, returnable for 21.01.2022.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
03.01.2022