

SC No. 378/2018
FIR No. 64/2018
PS Spl Cell
State Vs Ashish Sharma & Ors.

04.03.2022

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Ashish Sharma on bail.
Accused Lalit Sukhija is absent.
Accused Pawan Kumar, Praveen Saini, Axat Gulia, Rajender
and Asim Ali produced from JC.
Sh Udit Bakshi, Ld. counsel for accused Ashish Sharma.
Sh Karan Verma, Ld. counsel for accused Axat Gulia.

The process u/s 82 CrPC against accused Lalit Sukhija has
already been issued for 20.04.2022, therefore, no witness is called for today.
Hence, list this matter for PE on 26.04.2022.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
04.03.2022