

**SC No. 378/2018**  
**FIR No. 64/2018**  
**PS Spl Cell**  
**State Vs Ashish Sharma & Ors.**

26.04.2022

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Accused Ashish Sharma on bail.  
Accused Lalit Sukhija is PO.  
Accused Pawan Kumar, Praveen Saini, Axat Gulia, Rajender  
and Asim Ali produced from JC.  
Sh Udit Bakshi, Ld. counsel for accused Ashish Sharma.  
Proxy counsel for Ms. Sushma Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused  
Axat Gulia.

Ld. Addl. PP submits that the supplementary chargesheet  
against accused Harvinder @ Balli has already been filed however voice  
sample report till date not received. Therefore, no witness is called for  
today. IO submits that till date the voice sample report is not prepared at  
FSL.

List the matter for filing of FSL report qua accused Harvinder  
@ balli for 17.05.2022.

Copy of this order be sent to Director, FSL through IO to  
ensure compliance by filing FSL report by next date of hearing.

**(Ajay Kumar Jain)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**26.04.2022**