

SC No. 378/2018
FIR No. 64/2018
PS Spl Cell
State Vs Ashish Sharma & Ors.

12.07.2022

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State alongwith
Inspector Anuj.

Accused Ashish Sharma present on bail.

Accused Lalit Sukhija produced from JC physically.

Accused Pawan Kumar, Praveen Saini, Axat Gulia, Rajender
and Asim Ali produced from JC through VC.

Sh Swapnil Krishna and Abhay Sachan, Ld. counsels for
accused Harvinder Singh @ Balli.

Sh Chetan Bhardwaj, Ld. counsel for accused Ashish Sharma.

Ms. Sushma Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused Axat Gulia.

Sh Abhishek Chand, Ld. counsel for accused Pawan and Lalit.

It is reported that the renovation work is going on in the
lockup of Patiala House Courts till 31.07.2022 therefore, all accused not
produced from JC physically.

Today matter is listed for arguments on charge qua accused
Harvinder @ Balli. However, at request, list this matter for arguments on
charge qua accused Harvinder Singh @ Balli/further proceedings on
02.08.2022. Production warrants be issued for accused for next date.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
12.07.2022