

SC No. 378/2018
FIR No. 64/2018
PS Spl Cell
State Vs Ashish Sharma & Ors.

18.08.2022

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State alongwith
Inspector Anuj.

Accused Ashish Sharma present on bail.

Remaining accused produced from JC.

Sh. Samarth, Ld. counsel for accused Harvinder Singh @ Balli.

Sh Chetan Bhardwaj, Ld. counsel for accused Ashish Sharma.

Ms. Sushma Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused Axat Gulia.

Sh Abhishek Chand, Ld. counsel for accused Pawan and Lalit.

Sh. I.A. Hashmi, Ld. Counsel for accused Ashim Ali

Ld. Counsel for accused Lalit Sakhuja submitted that inadvertently in the order dated 02.08.2022, accused Lalit Sakhuja is shown as PO however on that day, he was produced from JC. Accordingly in the order dated 02.08.2022, accused Lalit Sakhuja be considered as produced from JC and PO is written inadvertently.

Ld. Addl. PP requests short time for arguments on charge qua accused Harvinder Singh. Accordingly, list this matter for arguments on charge qua accused Harvinder Singh @ Baljeet Singh on 06.09.2022.

Report regarding the release of FDR of surety of accused Lalit Sakhuja is received from jail however none is present on behalf of surety Santosh. Vide order dated 03.08.2022, the jail superintendent was also directed to send the copy of order on which the surety bond dated 07.06.2021 was accepted by jail authorities however the said order is not sent alongwith this report. Accordingly, jail superintendent is also directed to send the said order on or before next date i.e. 06.09.2022. List this report for consideration also on the said date.

Copy of this order be also sent to jail superintendent for information.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
18.08.2022