

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 378/2018

FIR No. 64/2018

PS Spl Cell

State Vs. Ashish Sharma & Ors.

19.10.2022

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State with IO Insp
Anuj.

Accused Ashish Sharma on bail but absent.

Remaining accused are produced from JC.

Sh Udit Bakshi, Ld counsel for accused Ashish Sharma.

Sh Rajiv Mohon, Ld counsel for accused Harvinder Singh
(vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused, same be taken on
record).

Sh Abhishek Chand, Ld counsel for accused Lalit and Pawan
Kumar.

Issue NBWs against accused Ashish Sharma and notice to his
surety u/s 446 CrPC for next date of hearing.

List for remaining arguments on charge qua accused Harvinder
Singh @ Baljeet Singh on 01.12.2022. List the matter for consideration on
charge u/s 174A against accused Lalit and Pawan Kumar for next date of
hearing as well.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
19.10.2022**

At this stage, accused Ashish Sharma on bail has appeared and
orally requested for cancellation of his NBWs. Accordingly, his NBWs are
cancelled with direction to accused to appear on each and every date of
hearing.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi/19.10.2022**