

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

The undersigned is looking after the work of two Links.

SC No. 378/2018

FIR No. 64/2018

PS Spl Cell

State Vs. Ashish Sharma & Ors.

04.01.2023

Present: Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the State.

Accused Ashish Sharma on bail.

Remaining accused on JC

IO/Inspt Anuj Kumar in person.

Sh. Rajiv Mohan, Ld. Cousnel for accused

Harvinder.

Ms Saumya Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Asish
Sharma.

Documents as per last order sheet has been filed by
the IO. Be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Ld. Additional PP for the State submitted that the
matter may be argued by the main Ld. Additional PP who is on
leave today, being a NDPS matter, list the matter for arguments
on charge on date already fixed i.e. **07.01.2023**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
04.01.2023