

SC No. 378/2018
FIR No. 64/2018
PS Spl Cell
State Vs. Ashish Sharma & Ors.

07.01.2023

Ld PO is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Ashish Sharma on bail.

Remaining accused persons namely Ashim Ali,

Rajender, Parveen Saini, Pawan Kumar, Lalit, Axat

Gulia and Harvinder Singh @ Baljeet Singh are

produced from JC.

Sh Swapnil Tripathi, Ld counsel for accused

Harvinder.

IO Insp Anuj in person.

At request, list for purpose fixed on 10.01.2023. List the pending applications of accused Harvinder Singh on date fixed i.e. 10.01.2023.

(Pawan Kumar)
Ist Link/ASJ/N. Delhi
07.01.2023