

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 378/2018

FIR No. 64/2018

PS Spl Cell

State Vs. Ashish Sharma & Ors.

10.01.2023

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State
along with IO Insp Anuj in person.

Accused Ashish Sharma on bail.

Remaining accused are produced from JC.

Sh Rajiv Mohan and Sh Swapnil Tripathi, Ld
counsels for accused Harvinder.

Sh Udit Bakshi and Sh Ajay Kumar, Ld counsels for
accused Ashish Sharma.

Arguments on charge qua accused Harvinder Singh
heard.

A report on the application filed by accused
Harvinder Singh for meeting with family members received from
the jail. As per report, accused Harvinder Singh is availing the
physical mulakat facility twice a week as well as virtual mulakat
on every 15 days. Thus, no further directions are required to be
given. Hence, the said application is disposed of accordingly.

List for orders on 17.01.2023. List the pending bail
application of accused Harvinder for 04.02.2023.

Copy of the order be given dasti.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
10.01.2023**