

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 378/2018

FIR No. 64/2018

PS Spl Cell

State Vs. Ashish Sharma & Ors.

22.03.2023

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Ashish on bail with Sh Ujwal Ghai,

Ld counsel for accused.

Remaining accused are produced from JC.

Ms Aayushi Gaur, Ld proxy counsel for accused

persons namely Rajender and Akshat Gulia.

Sh Swapnil Tripathi, Ld proxy counsel for accused

Harvinder Singh.

Sh I A Hashmi, Ld counsel for accused Asim Ali.

Sh Kaushal Kait, Ld counsel for accused Praveen

Saini.

Additional charge framed against accused persons as per order dated 25.02.2023 to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

On joint request, it has been submitted by the parties that many of the documents may be admitted in this matter.

At joint request, list for admission/denial of documents on 25.04.2023.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
22.03.2023