

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

**SC No. 378/2018**

**FIR No. 64/2018**

**PS Spl Cell**

**State Vs. Ashish Sharma & Ors.**

27.07.2023

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Ashish and Rajinder are on bail.

Remaining accused are produced from JC.

Sh Jasmeet S Chadha, Ld counsel for accused

Ashish Sharma.

Sh Nawal Kishore Jha, Ms Manjusha Jha and Ms

Kalpana Jha, Ld counsels for accused Harvinder

Singh @ Balli.

Ms Anailu Hakung, Ld proxy counsel for accused

Pawan Kumar and Lalit.

Ms Sushma Sharma, Ld counsel for accused Axat

Gulia and Rajinder.

IO Insp Anuj in person.

Reply of the application of accused Harvinder Singh @ Balli has been filed.

Matter is at the stage of admission/denial of documents but time has been sought by Ld counsel for accused Harvinder Singh @ Balli submitting that he has been recently engaged.

Ld counsel for accused Harvinder Singh @ Balli is directed to conclude admission/denial of documents on the next

date of hearing, otherwise, matter will be proceeded for prosecution evidence.

As the order on charge has already been passed and present application on behalf of accused Harvinder Singh @ Balli is for review of the said order, therefore, this application be listed separately for maintainability on **05.09.2023** and for admission/denial of documents on behalf of accused Harvinder Singh @ Balli on **23.08.2023**.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**27.07.2023**

At this stage, Sh Nawal Kishore Jha, Ld counsel for accused Harvinder Singh @ Balli has appeared and requested to change the date of application. On request, date for arguments on application of accused Harvinder Singh @ Balli is changed to **06.09.2023**. Previous date stands cancelled.

At this stage, Sh I A Hashmi, Ld counsel for accused Asim Ali has appeared. He has been apprised of NDOH.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/ND**  
**27.07.2023**