

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 378/2018

FIR No. 64/2018

PS Spl Cell

State Vs. Ashish Sharma & Ors.

23.08.2023

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Ashish, Rajinder, Axat Gulia and Rajinder
are on bail.

Remaining accused are produced from JC.

Sh Anmol Chopra, Ld counsel for accused
Ashish Sharma.

Sh U. Singh, Ld counsel for accused Harvinder
Singh @ Balli.

Ms Anailu Hakung, Ld proxy counsel for accused
Pawan Kumar and Lalit.

Ms Sushma Sharma, Ld counsel for accused Axat
Gulia and Rajinder.

Sh I A Hashmi along with Ms Parul Katariya, Ld
counsels for accused Asim Ali.

Sh Swapnil, Ld counsel for accused Harvinder Singh
@ Balli (fresh vakalatnama filed. Same is taken on
record).

Ld counsel for accused Harvinder Singh @ Balli
submits that he wants to withdraw the application for alteration
of charge which has been fixed for 06.09.2023. Submissions
heard. In view of the submissions made, the application is

dismissed as withdrawn and same has been disposed of accordingly.

It has been submitted by Ld counsel for accused Harvinder Singh @ Balli that he will file list of admitted documents on the next date of hearing. Submissions be taken on record.

It is also submitted by Ld counsel for accused Harvinder Singh @ Balli that witnesses who have been examined in this matter before extradition of accused Harvinder Singh @ Balli may be called and accused will adopt their examination in chief which have been already recorded in the court. Submissions be taken on record.

Witnesses whose evidence has already been recorded before extradition of accused Harvinder Singh @ Balli be called for their cross examination on the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 06.10.2023.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
23.08.2023