

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 378/2018

FIR No. 64/2018

PS Spl Cell

State Vs. Ashish Sharma & Ors.

06.10.2023

This court has 28 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in the span of 3 to 9 months.

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Ashish, Rajinder, Praveen Saini and Axat Gulia are on bail.

Accused Ashim Ali on interim bail.

Remaining accused are produced from JC.

Sh Kanahiya Singhal and Sh Anmol Sharma, Ld counsels for accused Ashish Sharma.

Ms Anailu Hakung, Ld proxy counsel for accused Pawan Kumar and Lalit.

Ms Aayushi Gaur, Ld proxy counsel for accused Axat Gulia and Rajinder.

Sh Swapnil, Ld counsel for accused Harvinder Singh @ Balli.

No PW is present.

It has been mentioned by Ld Addl. PP that accused Harvinder has filed revision petition against order on charge and same is pending before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi for 29.11.2023. Accused Harvinder Singh has also filed review application for the order on charge regarding which the revision

petition is pending before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and same is fixed for 29.11.2023, therefore, list for maintainability of review application filed by accused Harvinder Singh and PE on 16.12.2023.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
06.10.2023

At this stage, PWs namely Dr Subhash, SSO, Insp Anuj, ASI Om Prakash, Insp Somil Sharma and Sh Sandeep (Jr. Asstt Transport Department) are present however discharged unexamined and directed to appear on NDOH.

List for PE on 16.12.2023.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/ND
06.10.2023