

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 378/2018

FIR No. 64/2018

PS Spl Cell

State Vs. Ashish Sharma & Ors.

16.12.2023

This court has 28 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in the span of 3 to 9 months.

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused persons namely Asim Ali, Ashish, Rajinder, Praveen Saini and Axat Gulia are on bail.

Remaining accused are produced from JC.

Ms Richa Khera, Ld proxy counsel for accused Ashish Sharma.

Ms Sushma Sharma, Ld counsel for accused Pawan Kumar, Lalit, Axat Gulia and Rajinder.

Sh I A Hashmi, Ld counsel for accused Asim Ali.

Sh Rajiv Mohan and Sh Swapnil Krishna, Ld counsels for accused Harvinder Singh @ Balli.

PW3 Dr Subhash Chandra is present, examined, cross examined and discharged.

Other witnesses namely ASI Om Prakash, ASI Ram Pratap, Insp Somil Sharma, SI Dilbagh and Sh Sandeep (Jr. Asstt Transport Department) are present however discharged unexamined as evidence is to be recorded in other matters.

It has been submitted by Ld counsel for accused Harvinder that he is withdrawing application for review of charge moved by earlier counsel. Statement in this regard is recorded separately.

List for PE on 06.02.2024 & 26.02.2024.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
16.12.2023**