

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

SC No. 378/2018  
State Vs. Ashish Sharma & Ors  
FIR No. 64/2018  
**PS Spl Cell**

06.02.2024

**This court has 28 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in the span of 3 to 9 months.**

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Accused persons namely Asim Ali, Ashish, Rajinder, Praveen Saini and Axat Gulia are on bail.  
Remaining accused are produced from JC.  
Mr Anmol Sharma, Ld counsel for accused Ashish Sharma.  
Ms Sushma Sharma, Ld counsel for accused Pawan Kumar, Lalit, Axat Gulia and Rajinder.  
Sh Swapnil Krishna, Ld counsels for accused Harvinder Singh @ Balli.

PW7 Dr C P Singh is present and partly examined in chief. His further examination in chief is deferred for want of case property.

It has been submitted by Ld counsel for accused persons that they had not obtained the CD and audio cassettes.

Issue notice to IO to appear in person with laptop and vacant CD so as to provide the same to Ld counsel for accused persons after exhibiting the documents in case file.

List for PE on date already fixed i.e. 26.02.2024.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)  
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi  
06.02.2024**