

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

**SC No. 378/2018**

**State Vs. Ashish Sharma & Ors**

**FIR No. 64/2018**

**PS Spl Cell**

09.04.2024

**This court has 30 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in the span of 3 to 9 months.**

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused persons namely Ashish Sharma, Asim Ali and Rajinder are on bail.

Remaining accused persons namely Lalit, Praveen Saini, Harvinder Singh @ Balli and Axat Gulia are absent despite repeated calls.

Remaining accused Pawan produced from JC.

Ms Sushma Sharma, Ld counsel for accused Pawan Kumar, Lalit, Axat Gulia, Harvinder Singh @ Balli and Rajinder.

Sh Anmol Chopra, Ld counsel for accused Ashish Sharma.

PW Insp Somil Sharma is present however discharged unexamined due to non appearance of accused persons.

Despite repeated calls, accused persons namely Lalit, Praveen Saini, Harvinder Singh @ Balli and Axat Gulia have not appeared. Issue NBWs against abovesaid accused persons and notice to their sureties u/s 446 CrPC for the next date

of hearing.

List for appearance of accused/PE on 13.05.2024.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**09.04.2024**

At this stage, accused persons namely Lalit, Praveen Saini, Harvinder Singh @ Balli and Axat Gulia have appeared and they are warned to be careful in future.

On their oral requests, NBWs issued against them as earlier part of order sheet stand cancelled with direction to appear positively on NDOH in time.

Issue fresh summons to PW Insp Somil for NDOH.

List for PE on 13.05.2024.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**09.04.2024**