

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 378/2018

State Vs. Ashish Sharma & Ors

FIR No. 64/2018

PS Spl Cell

13.05.2024

This court has 30 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in the span of 3 to 9 months.

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State
with Insp Anuj.

Accused Pawan produced from JC.

Remaining accused persons namely Ashish Sharma,
Asim Ali, Rajinder, Lalit, Praveen Saini, Harvinder
Singh @ Balli and Axat Gulia are on bail in person.

Ms Sushma Sharma, Ld counsel for accused Pawan
Kumar, Lalit, Axat Gulia, Harvinder Singh @ Balli
and Rajinder.

Sh Udit Bakshi, Ld counsel for accused Ashish Sharma.

Separate requests have been received for exemption
from personal appearance on behalf of PWs namely Insp Ajay and SI
Ashok. Heard and allowed for today only.

State is directed to ensure the presence of witnesses on
the next date of hearing.

Issue fresh summons to PWs namely Insp Somil
Sharma, SI Ashok and Insp Ajay for NDOH.

List for PE on 08.07.2024 (date given on request of
parties).

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
13.05.2024**