

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/ NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by : Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

**SC NO. 378/2018
STATE VS. ASHISH SHARMA & ORS.
FIR NO. 64/2018
PS SPECIAL CELL**

07.04.2025

Present: Ld. SPP for the State.

All accused persons are present on bail.

PW Inspector Ajay is present.

Ms. Rishabh Bhardwaj, ld. counsel for accused
Ashish.

Mr. Amit Gupta, ld. counsel for accused Praveen
Saini.

It has been submitted by ld. SPP for the State that
statement under S. 161 Cr.P.C. of PW is not found on record. He
seeks assistance of the IO.

Submissions heard.

Issue notice to the IO for the NDOH.

Issue summons to witnesses as per order dated
13.05.2024 for NDOH.

List for PE on **20.05.2025**.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
07.04.2025**