

IA 12/25 in SC 378/18

FIR No. 64/18

PS Special Cell

**STATE VS ASHISH SHARMA (Applicant Harvinder Singh
@ Balli)**

13.08.2025

Present: Sh. K. D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Sushma Sharma, Ld. counsel for
applicant/accused alongwith applicant/accused.

Vide the present application, the applicant/accused wishes to surrender his original passport, in compliance of the directions passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, wherein he was granted permission to travel to UK and since the applicant/accused has returned back to India within time, hence, the present application.

The present application stands allowed. The original passport is taken on record.

Let copy of this order be given dasti.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
13.08.2025