

**IA 13/25 SC 378/18  
FIR 64/18  
PS Special Cell  
STATE VS ASHISH SHARMA AND ORS**

**03.09.2025**

Present: Dr. Satish Shukla, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Ms. Sushma Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused  
Harvinder Singh @ Balli alongwith accused.

Issue notice to the IO to file the reply on or before  
NDOH.

Now to come up for filing of reply and consideration  
on the present application on **09.09.2025**.

**(Atul Ahlawat)  
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi  
03.09.2025**