

SC 378/2018
STATE Vs. ASHISH SHARMA AND OTHERS
FIR No. 64/2018
PS SPECIAL CELL

10.09.2025

Present: Dr. Satish Shukla, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Amit Gupta, Ld. counsel for accused Praveen Saini (through VC).
Ms. Sushma Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Lalit, Axat, Rajender, Pawan, Ashim Ali and Harvinder alongwith accused persons.
Accused Ashish Sharma and Praveen Saini are present.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of Ashim Ali. Be taken on record.

PW Insp. Somil Sharma and Insp. Anuj are present in pursuance of summons issued to them.

PW Insp. Somil Sharma is discharged unexamined due to want of case property. Fresh summons be issued to PW Insp. Somil Sharma, SI Ashok Tyagi, Insp. Ajay and MHCM along-with entire case property for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **16.03.2026**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
10.09.2025