

IA No. 19/26 in SC378/18
FIR64/18
STATE v. ASHISH SHARMA
PS Special Cell

23.02.2026

Present: Sh. A.B Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. R. Sahil.

This is an application for discharge of surety moved on behalf of applicant/surety Manmohan Singh.

The application be put up with the main case on date already fixed i.e. **16.03.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
23.02.2026/p