

SC 378/2018

STATE Vs. ASHISH SHARMA AND OTHERS

FIR No. 64/2018

PS SPECIAL CELL

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ms. Sushma Sharma, Ms. Aayushi Gaur, Sh. R.

Sahil, Ld. counsels for accused Axat Gulia,

Harvidner Singh, Pawan Kumar, Rajender, Lalit and

Azeem.

Sh. Amit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused Praveen

Saini.

Sh. Rytham Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for accused

Ashish Sharma.

All the accused persons are present on bail.

IO Insp. Anuj Tyagi in person.

PW8 Insp. Ajay Kumar examined in chief his cross examination is deferred as it is 01:30 pm and the witness has to attend official duty in the post lunch session being the SHO PS Kalkaji. PW Insp. Somil, who is also present, is discharged unexamined due to paucity of time.

Issue summons to PW8 Insp. Ajay Kumar, PW Insp. Somil and MHCM along-with entire case property for NDOH.

Matter be listed for PE on **18.08.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
16.03.2026/r