

IA No. 20/26 in SC No. 378/2018
FIR No. 64/18
PS Special Cell
State Vs. Ashish Sharma & Ors.

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Sushma Sharma, Ld. counsel for
applicant/accused Harvinder Singh.

Reply to the instant application seeking permission to travel abroad by accused Harvinder Singh @ Balli filed by the IO. Copy supplied.

After briefed arguments, Ld. Counsel seeks time furnish the details of travel proposed to be undertaken by the accused.

At request, application be listed for consideration on
17.03.2026.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
16.03.2026/r