

IA 20/26 in SC No. 378/2018
STATE Vs. ASHISH SHARMA AND OTHERS
FIR No. 64/2018
PS SPECIAL CELL

17.03.2026

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Sushma Sharma, Ld. counsel for
applicant/accused Harvinder Singh @ Balli.

In furtherance of previous directions, the Ld. Counsel has filed the proposed travel itinerary of the applicant/accused. During the course of the arguments on the instant application, the accused has further submitted that he had not misused the previous similar concession granted by the Court. He has also requested that considering his previous conduct, instead of two titled deeds of the properties, in the event of the court allowing the application, only one property's titled deeds be sought to be deposited.

Arguments heard on the application.

It be listed for orders on **23.03.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
17.03.2026/r