

IA 23/26 SC 378/2018
FIR No. 64/18
PS Special Cell
State Vs. Ashish Sharma & Ors.

09.06.2026

There is one time bound case listed before the court today. In addition to this one matter is under direction of recording testimony of a public witness is also listed.

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

None for applicant/accused.

This is an application seeking permission to visit Rishikesh and Mussoorie from 26.06.2026 to 30.06.2026, filed on behalf of accused.

Issue notice to the IO to file the reply and for appearance on NDOH.

Application be listed on **20.06.2026** before the Ld. Vacation Judge.

(This Court has about 35 cases under directions of time bound trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, as such a short date is not possible.)

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
09.06.2026/r